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Appendix B: Additional Resources 

 
Bird-friendly yard tips and how-tos 
Audubon’s Plants for Birds – audubon.org/nativeplants 
Habitat Network – yardmap.org  
 
Plant profiles 
Lady Bird Johnson Wildflower Center – wildflower.org  
USDA PLANTS Database – plants.usda.gov 
Invasive Plants - tinyurl.com/southerninvasives 
 
Native plant suppliers in Arkansas 
Pine Ridge Gardens – pineridgegardens.com 
Holland Wildflower Farm – hollandwildflowerfarm.com 
Ozark Native Plants – ozarknativeplants.com 
Wild Streak Plants – facebook.com/wildstreakplants 
White River Nursery – whiterivernursery.com  
 
Native plant suppliers outside of Arkansas 
Strawberry Plains Audubon Center – strawberryplains.audubon.org 
Willis Farm – willisfarm.net 
Roundstone Native Seed – roundstoneseed.com 
Native American Seed – seedsource.com 
Prairie Nursery – prairienursery.com 
Prairie Moon Nursery – prairiemoon.com 
Native Seed Network – nativeseednetwork.org 
 
Organizations 
Arkansas Audubon Society – arbirds.org 
Arkansas Native Plant Society – anps.org 
Audubon Arkansas – ar.audubon.org 
Audubon Chapters – ar.audubon.org/find-a-chapter 
Master Gardeners – uaex.edu/yard-garden/master-gardeners 
Master Naturalists – wordpress.arkansasmasternaturalists.org 
 
Books 
Doug Tallamy – Bringing Nature Home 



 
Stephen Kress – The Audubon Society Guide to Attracting Birds 
Loice Kendrick–Lacy – Gardening to Attract Butterflies 
Charlotte Adelman & Bernard Schwartz – The Midwestern Native Garden: Native Alternatives to Nonnative 
Flowers and Plants 
Carl Hunter – Trees, Shrubs, and Vines of Arkansas 
Carl Hunter – Wildflowers of Arkansas 
Donald Kurz – Ozark Wildflowers 
Missouri Dept. of Conservation – Tried and True Missouri Native Plants for Your Yard 
 
Measure your yard’s area 
Acme Planimeter – acme.com/planimeter 
Area Calculator – freemaptools.com/area-calculator.htm 
 
Collisions 
ABC Bird Tape – collidescape.org 
Window products – tinyurl.com/birdwatchingwindow 
Fatal Light Awareness Program – flap.org 
 
Cats 
ABC Cats Indoors – abcbirds.org/program/cats-indoors 
Reasons to keep cats indoors – tinyurl.com/keepcatsindoors 
 
Citizen science programs 
Christmas Bird Count – christmasbirdcount.org 
Great Backyard Bird Count – birdcount.org  
eBird – eBird.org 
Hummingbirds at Home – hummingbirdsathome.org 
Climate Watch – audubon.org/conservation/climate-watch-program  
FeederWatch – feederwatch.org 
NestWatch – nestwatch.org 
 


